		2000	3		e
Form PTO 159°	18	~.	•		RECORI
(Rev. 6-93) ON:3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The state of	FEB	1 ?	1999	i (ILCOM)

02-18-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sven-Erik SVEHAG, Ellen Holm NIELSEN and Ove ANDERSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Profylakse ApS Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: Søbakkevej 51
[] Security Agreement[] Other	City:Odense NV State:Denmark Zip:DK-5210
Execution Date: <u>January 19, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/123,883 Additional numbers atta	DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED B. Patent Novissisia ver of patents & trademarks, WASHINSTON, DC 20231 ON PROPERTY OF DEPOSIT) 24/99 A BOLULO Details of Deposits of D
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address: Nada Jain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000136 09123883 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Nada Jain, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signature	February 9, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0690

; residing at

; residing at

ASSIGNMENT

Denmark

Denmark

Søbakkevej 51
DK-5210 Odense NV, Denmark
Ellen Holm Nielsen , a citizen of Denmark ; residing at
Præstegade 12
DK-5300 Kerteminde, Denmark

, a citizen of

, a citizen of

Poul Møllersvej 26 DK-5230 Odense M, Denmark

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to them by

Profylakse ApS

Ove Andersen

Sven-Erik Svehag

a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark , located at Søbakkevej 51, DK-5210 Odense NV, Denmark , (hereinaftercalled the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to their invention entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING SERUM AMYLOID P COMPONENT FOR PROPHYLACTIC OR THERAPEUTIC TREATMENT OF VIRUS INFECTIONS AND A KIT FOR DETECTING BINDING OF COMPOSITIONS TO VIRUS COMPONENTS

invented by them and described in the application executed on 27.07.98 for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of

PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0691 any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute divisional renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE:

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Sven-Erik Svehag , Inventor (1)

Ellen Holm Nielsen , Inventor (2)

RECORDED: 02/09/1999